

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5976/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2005 in WA No.2704/2005  
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. SHAMSUNDAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5978 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date:24/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.  
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Darpan K.M.,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in  
identical matter being C.A. No.5620/2009, this Court has  
granted leave.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No.5620/2009.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER