

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5620 OF 2009

BANGALORE UNIVERSITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DALAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krutin R.Joshi,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kant,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 11.10.2012.  
The respondents are allowed eight weeks' time to file  
the statement of case. If the needful is not done then they shall  
not be entitled to file the statement of case in future.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER