

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5620 OF 2009

BANGALORE UNIVERSITY

...APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

DALAPPA & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1019/2011

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1063/2011

O R D E R

The respondents had superannuated in 2004 at the age of 60 years.

The controversy in this case is whether the respondents were holding teaching posts or not.

Since the respondents have superannuated several years ago, we are not inclined to proceed further with these matters.

Accordingly, the appeals are disposed of.

However, the question of law raised by the appellant is left open for consideration in an appropriate case.

.....J.  
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.  
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 30, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5620/2009

BANGALORE UNIVERSITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DALAPPA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1019/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 1063/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 30-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR  
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR  
  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR  
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR  
  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

Pending application, if any, is disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER